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Race Overview
General Classification: 30 Elliot BUCHANAN (Sutherland Shire CC)

Stage 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 30 Elliot BUCHANAN (Sutherland Shire CC) 9:55.25
2. 28 Jason IRWIN (Vikings CC) 9:58.65 +3
3. 27 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC) 9:59.23 +4
4. 49 Ethan KOTLAR (Northern Sydney CC) 10:04.62 +9
5. 53 Nico LOVE (Eastern Suburbs CC) 10:08.13 +13
6. 42 David LEON (Centennial Park CC) 10:08.60 +13
7. 33 William KERIN (Neo CC) 10:10.79 +15
8. 44 Matthew GALINSKI (Centennial Park CC) 10:13.96 +18
9. 51 Ian MORRISON (Randwick CC) 10:15.79 +20
10. 41 Craig HUTTON (Bathurst CC) 10:18.16 +23
11. 34 Tobias COOPER (Manly Warringah CC) 10:18.95 +23
12. 54 Daniel DALEY (Dulwich Hill BC) 10:20.02 +25
13. 47 Michael CLARK (Marconi CC) 10:20.57 +25
14. 31 Ben MCCARTHY (Canberra CC) 10:26.21 +31
15. 29 Reece WILLIAMS (Sutherland Shire CC) 10:26.45 +31
16. 38 Byron O'CONNELL (Randwick CC) 10:27.16 +32
17. 37 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) 10:28.23 +33
18. 55 Scott DAVIS (Centennial Park CC) 10:29.06 +34
19. 40 Joshua EARLY (Eastern Suburbs CC) 10:32.12 +37
20. 32 Russell MENZIES (Parklife CC) 10:32.45 +37
21. 43 Ashley BENNETT-FREEMAN (Randwick CC) 10:34.22 +39
22. 48 Josh WALKER (Newcastle Hunter CC) 10:34.59 +39
23. 57 Nathan MONCK (Canberra CC) 10:41.74 +46
24. 39 Nigel DUNSTONE (Griffith CC) 10:45.33 +50
25. 52 Aymeric CREZE (Parklife CC) 10:47.01 +52
26. 50 Allan SMITH (Randwick CC) 10:50.81 +55
27. 58 Jack CANNON (Bathurst CC) 10:56.07 +1:01
28. 46 Christopher CANNING (Eastern Suburbs CC) 10:57.13 +1:02
29. 36 Brad RACO (Williams Coaching) 16:00.00 +6:05

dns 35 Shane EDMONDS (Inverell CC)
dns 56 William LEHMANN (Bathurst CC)
dns 59 Joel XUEREB (Randwick CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 43.56 km/h
• Number of starters: 29
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General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 30 Elliot BUCHANAN (Sutherland Shire CC) 9:55
2. 28 Jason IRWIN (Vikings CC) +3
3. 27 Callum MACIVER (Canberra CC) +4
4. 49 Ethan KOTLAR (Northern Sydney CC) +9
5. 53 Nico LOVE (Eastern Suburbs CC) +13
6. 42 David LEON (Centennial Park CC) +13
7. 33 William KERIN (Neo CC) +15
8. 44 Matthew GALINSKI (Centennial Park CC) +18
9. 51 Ian MORRISON (Randwick CC) +20
10. 41 Craig HUTTON (Bathurst CC) +23
11. 34 Tobias COOPER (Manly Warringah CC) +23
12. 54 Daniel DALEY (Dulwich Hill BC) +25
13. 47 Michael CLARK (Marconi CC) +25
14. 31 Ben MCCARTHY (Canberra CC) +31
15. 29 Reece WILLIAMS (Sutherland Shire CC) +31
16. 38 Byron O'CONNELL (Randwick CC) +32
17. 37 Charles ALCOCK (Illawarra CC) +33
18. 55 Scott DAVIS (Centennial Park CC) +34
19. 40 Joshua EARLY (Eastern Suburbs CC) +37
20. 32 Russell MENZIES (Parklife CC) +37
21. 43 Ashley BENNETT-FREEMAN (Randwick CC) +39
22. 48 Josh WALKER (Newcastle Hunter CC) +39
23. 57 Nathan MONCK (Canberra CC) +46
24. 39 Nigel DUNSTONE (Griffith CC) +50
25. 52 Aymeric CREZE (Parklife CC) +52
26. 50 Allan SMITH (Randwick CC) +55
27. 58 Jack CANNON (Bathurst CC) +1:01
28. 46 Christopher CANNING (Eastern Suburbs CC) +1:02
29. 36 Brad RACO (Williams Coaching) +6:05
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

27 C. MACIVER

+4 (3.) 28 J. IRWIN

+3 (2.) 29 R. WILLIAMS

+31 30 E. BUCHANAN

⚑ (1.) 31 B. MCCARTHY

+31 32 R. MENZIES

+37

33 W. KERIN

+15 (7.) 34 T. COOPER

+23 35 S. EDMONDS

dns stage 1 36 B. RACO

+6:05 37 C. ALCOCK

+33 38 B. O'CONNELL

+32

39 N. DUNSTONE

+50 40 J. EARLY

+37 41 C. HUTTON

+23 42 D. LEON

+13 (6.) 43 A. BENNETT-FREEMAN

+39 44 M. GALINSKI

+18 (8.)

46 C. CANNING

+1:02 47 M. CLARK

+25 48 J. WALKER

+39 49 E. KOTLAR

+9 (4.) 50 A. SMITH

+55 51 I. MORRISON

+20 (9.)

52 A. CREZE

+52 53 N. LOVE

+13 (5.) 54 D. DALEY

+25 55 S. DAVIS

+34 56 W. LEHMANN

dns stage 1 57 N. MONCK

+46

58 J. CANNON

+1:01 59 J. XUEREB

dns stage 1

Total stage 2 starters: 29


